Office of the Superintending Engineer Mayurakshi Canal Circle Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo no. 02 CORRIGENDUM FOR REVOCATION Date : 03.01.2018

e-NIT No - WBIW/SE/MCC/NIT-12(e)/2017-18

Tender ID No. 2017_IWD_129689_2

Name of Work: Protection to the Right Bank of River Pagla in Villages Uttar-Ramchandrapur & Khutkali for a total length of 0.80 km in Block - Muraroi – II, P.S. – Muraroi, District - Birbhum.

This is for information to all concern that due to some unavoidable circumstances the uploaded Comparative Statement (CS) for the above work is hereby revoked.

All other terms & conditions will remain unchanged until further order.

Note: Contractors / Bidders are to keep tracks in the website

Superintending Engineer Mayurakshi Qanal Circle Suri, Birbhum

Memo	No. 02/1(11) Date: 03.01.2018
Copy with enclosure forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the:-	
01.	The Chief Engineer (North), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Green Park Irrigation
	Campus, Green Park, Mokdompur, Malda-732103.
02.	The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle I, Malda, Dist - Malda.
03.	The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle II, Berhampore, Dist - Murshidabad.
04. 🔪	The Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.
05	The District Magistrate, Suri, Birbhum.
06	The Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishad, Birbhum.
07-09	The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi Head Quarters Division / Mayurakshi North Canals
	Division / Mayurakshi South Canals Division
10.	Notice Board, Mayurakshi Canal Circle, Suri, Birbhum.
11.	Guard file / Mayurakshi Canal Circle

Superintending Engineer Mayurakshi Canal Circle Suri, Birbhum